BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 302

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "information;" insert "<u>requiring the Board to provide certain Internet links from the Board's Internet site;</u>"; in line 13, after "defining" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in the same line, strike "terms" and substitute "<u>term</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 18 down through "(3)" in line 22 and substitute a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 26, strike "FINAL"; in lines 27 and 30, in each instance, after "PERIOD" insert "<u>AS REPORTED TO THE NATIONAL PRACTITIONER DATA BANK</u>"; and in line 28, after "ANY" insert "FINAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 34, strike "GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION" and substitute "INTERNSHIP AND RESIDENCY TRAINING".

On page 3, in line 1, after "CERTIFICATION" insert "BY A RECOGNIZED BOARD OF THE AMERICAN BOARD OF MEDICAL SPECIALTIES OR THE AMERICAN OSTEOPATHIC ASSOCIATION"; strike lines 2 and 3 in their entirety; and in lines 4, 7, and 9, strike "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, strike beginning with the first comma in line 4 down through "ORGANIZATION" in line 5; and in line 6, after "PRIVILEGES" insert "AS REPORTED TO THE BOARD UNDER § 14-413 OF THIS SUBTITLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, after line 10, insert:

- "(C) IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, THE BOARD SHALL PROVIDE APPROPRIATE AND ACCESSIBLE INTERNET LINKS FROM THE BOARD'S INTERNET SITE:
- (1) TO THE EXTENT AVAILABLE, TO THE APPROPRIATE PORTION OF THE INTERNET SITE OF EACH HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION LICENSED IN THIS STATE WHICH WILL ALLOW THE PUBLIC TO ASCERTAIN THE NAMES OF THE PHYSICIANS AFFILIATED WITH THE HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION; AND
- (2) TO THE APPROPRIATE PORTION OF THE INTERNET SITE OF THE AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION.";

in lines 11, 17, 24, and 27, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively; in line 17, strike "SUBSECTION (E)" and substitute "SUBSECTION (F)"; and in line 18, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, in line 18, after "PROFILE" insert "<u>INITIALLY</u>"; and in line 20, after "(1)" insert "<u>UNLESS THE LICENSEE AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS A COPY OF THE LICENSEE</u>'S PROFILE BY ELECTRONIC MEANS,".